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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S Stormont Circle, 320° W of the ¢/l

Harford Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(924 Stormont Circle)
13" Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

1% Council District | )

*  Case No. 05-316-A
Louis P. Loverde, et ux

Petitioners %

L S T O S Y

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Louis P. Loverde, and his
wife, Tammy M. Loverde. The Petitioners seek relief from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a rear yard setback of 1 foot in lieu of the
required 50 feet for a proposed 16’ x 16” addition. The subject property and requested relief are
more particularlﬁf described on the site plan submitted with the Petition filed and marked into
evidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1. .

The Petition was filed through the admunistrative variance process, pursuant to Section

- 32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code, That Section allows an individual to seek variancé relief

for an owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing. Under the Code,

any property owner residing within 1,000 feet of the property in question who objects to the. relief

requested has 15 days from the date of the sign posting to demand a public hearing for a

determination as to the merits of the request. Additionally, the Zoning Commissioner/Deputy
Zoning Commussioner can schedule the matter for a public hearing if deemed appropriate.

Job In this case, the Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section

32-3-303 (a)(2)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted and
|

there being no requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the
]
ocumentation contained within the case file.

Based upon all of the evidence contained therein, I am persuaded to grant the requested

clief. In this regard, variance relief is necessitated due to the irregular shape of the property. As
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shown on the site plan, the proposed addition will actually be located 41 feet from the rear property
line; however, due to the angle of the property, the rear corner of the proposed addition will be
located 1 foot from where the rear lot line is measured. There were no . adverse comments
submitted by any County reviewing agency and the Petitioners submitted signed statements from
neighboring property owners indicating they have no objection to the proposal. Moreover,
photographs were submitted demonstrating that similar additions have been constructed
throughout the neighborhood. Thus, it appears that the relief requested is appropriate and can be
granted without detrimental impact to adjacent properties.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore
County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief
requested should be granted.

{THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this. JL day of February 2005 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief from
Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a rear yard
setback of 1 foot in lieu of the required 50 feet for a proposed 16’ x 16’ addition, in accordance
with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and ié hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following

restrictions: -

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made
aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day
appeal pertod from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed
and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be regcinded.

Zoning € issioner
JW:bjs - for Baltimore County




Zoning Commissioner

]
o
Baltimore County

—

- Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 * Fax: 410-887-3468

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
William J. Wiseman IIl , Zoning Commissioner

February 18, 2005

Mr. & Mrs. Louis P. Loverde
924 Stormont Circle
Halethorpe, Maryland 21227

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
N/S Stormont Circle, 320° W of the ¢/l Harford Road
(924 Stormont Circle) |
13 Election District — 1% Council District
Louis P. Loverde, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 05-316-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Loverde:

- In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For

further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at §87-3391.

WIW:bjs | for Baltimore County

cc:  Mr Roy Reberts

1917 Whistler Avenue, altimore, Md. 21230 f
People's Counsel; Case Hile

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimnrccauntyﬂnliht.infu
;.:
3{9 Printed on Recycled Paper




Petition for Administrative Variance
~ to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

—p

————

for the property located at i&ff S70RMoMT7 CIR LE, HplF 720 RPE, MDadizo

which is presently zoned V¥ /). &

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi?‘ned, legal

owner(s}) of the property situate in Baltimore Counl?' and which is described in the description and plat attached
r

om Section(s) | 0., Sp, CIbC‘;’:E)CfQ(.;E) R &, Q,HD

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance

ereto and

TO P=RmT AN ADDITION WITH A | -EsoT REAR SETMACK.
N KEV OF THE REQUIRED &D-Frer.

of the zoning reguiations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasans indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Name - Type or Print

Signature
Address Teiephone No.
City Stafe Zip Code

Attorney For Petitioner:

Name - Type or Print

Signature

Company .

Address " Telephone No.
City State Zip Code

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
 perjury, that llwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):
Loyjs P Loverbe

Name -.Type or Print

Nue P Keoende o

Signature _ .
ammy M- LOVERDE

Name - Type or Pri ,
M % <z

WH SToRmoNT C1R01E. 40 94/7-78] 3

Addfess Telephone No.
[ PE MD I 7
City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
K oy “Fohe,s 45
am
1902 _atstler Arve S &1 T 777,
Address Telephong No.
VY A7 YD 3
E% / @tatg_ Zip Code

e e e —  —— e ———— ~— —— Bl Sl e — e — — . — = ]
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissianer of Baitimore County,

this day of

regulations of Balfimore County and that ihe property be reposted.

CASE NO. _ 05-21,-B

REV 10/25/01

that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

e

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore Gounty -

Reviewed By __ _D :_[- ____ Date |Q}QQ ’Qi
Estimated Posting Date ( ’ QJQS ’




Aﬂidaﬁt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonm Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personai knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at #ﬂo@ﬂw% e
fE

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity).
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is ﬁled Aff lant(s) wul be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Frvs - vl * 1 Aol

ignhature ignature

N'gqur;p{ nrmlé_w H Name Q}'pe or ﬁ{nt VL & DVER D £
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

i
} HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of (S\)"Em-bﬁ- ( < 55 . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesal , personally appeare

[ ouic [ orerDx+4 T Hmrmy Lover D&
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfaclorily identified to me as such Amiant(s). -

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

f JCQ”"‘%
< _, ry Public

S0 2 {0 | 03

My Commission Expires

"REV 10/25/01

_ -




- ®
Aﬂidﬂ"it in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zonitig Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) isfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Agé Q f @Kﬂo A f Q/ZCZ € ﬁ )
ress
o dlethogpe  ND- 4

, | |
That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative i
|

|

Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):
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That the Affiants) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) wili be fequired to pay a reposting and-\
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature ture

OU1S [ AOVERDE | T LOVETDE
%m‘%ﬁ;{ VM mé%’;‘_ ﬁmf\fl oV

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: | |
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this éch day of ° Mf,qléﬁﬁr_-a___, U’Lj , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personaily appear

"m—er’ﬂf;s - "-L-Trr—;fﬂv:l{al't%—m—m ————
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfaclorlly identified o me as suc ani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

i

:.,'_"_ -
“H
™
My

Notary Public
-~ T . | My Commission Expires % @@ } 0S

REV 10/25/01




Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore C'mmty

for the property located ai M D7oRMonNT CIRCly, A/HLEWo 2P MD Mio2 9

which is presently zoned __Q_Z_[g_,g’_,

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The unders: ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the de cnp lon ?d lat attached eretn an

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) \p, 0 ). 3 D). IQED-R.6. D). !

10 PERMIT Ay ADDITIoN WITH B —-FooT REAR. QETQDHCK
IN LIEVU OF THE REQUIREDP JS0-FeeT.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
i, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zening
regulatlons and restrictions of Baltimore County adnpted pursuant {o the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/AWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal ﬂWﬂEI’(S) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/l essee: Legal Owner(s):
Aow; /D /o VERDE

Name - Type or Print Nam Type ur Print : !
élgnature

Signature
_ TJAMMM \1 M. LOVERDE
Address Tetephone No. Name - Type or Pri
City State Zip Code ighature
Attorney For Petitioner: 9;94 S7OEMoN T Ciecle Ao - %’ 91D
Address Telephone No.
HALE7NORPE, MDD JIA7)
Name - Type or Print Clt)f State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:
Signature

gnmp Any @5){ zéﬁf 7:5

4747 w/HrsHevr Ave Gl I 7

ddreps Telephone No. Address Telephone No.

g:_.' Falt 7D o 2 T
O ity . State Zip Code City State Zip Code
f

D)

that the subject matter of this petition be set for a pubiic hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
¢ ‘“3 af Baltumure County and that the property be repnsted

B

y _ -
b _‘,lll"

Tif- eanng having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
N ;

78

\\ Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County -

L)
x , . |
CASK NO. {E - Dib-A Reviewed By _:D_-l : Date @}Q@)(ﬂ
v 5/01 | Estimated Posting Date ! ’Q4 pl '




Zoning Description for 924 Stormont Circle

Beginning at a point on the north side of Stormont Circle which has a 30-
Foot right-of-way at a distance of 320-feet west of the centerline of Harford
Road. Being Lot #30 in the subdivision known as “Huntsmoor Village
North” as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #32, Folio #133
containing 1,905 square feet. Also known as 924 Stormont Circle and

located in the 13™ Election District, 1st Councilmanic District.

OS-lb-K
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ADMINISTRATIVE

CASE # O5-31{-A

TO PERMIT AN ADDITION WITH & |.Foor
REAR SETRACK. 1N LIEL OF ThHE
REGUIRED So.-CeET

PUBLIC HEARING 7

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127{b)(1), BALTIMORE_COUNTY COPE

AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY

REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING CONCERNING

THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED IT

IS DONE IN THE ZONING OFFICE BEFORE &
« 430 p.m. ON=—— @ Jawusey (7, 200F

JFIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT
o ADMINISTRATION

TONING AND BEVELOPMENT MANACEMENT
110 W, CHESAPEARE AVE. TEL. 8873391

Ll:sittﬂﬁlif;uml A ML ST EATT 00 {0 AETVINE S0 T 2O, MY W1

WEETING U5 HAMMRAG ACCLISINE




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Cﬁsc No.. 5_‘ BL(D hA_
Pulitiﬂncr![)evelupcr: Im\[ LO\{E 12D E

o Date of Hearing/ Closing: l-&&d ¢ l Z, "LOO05

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Managensent
County Office Building, Room 111

LIl West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

ey

Attention: Becky Hait

Ladics and Gentlemen: This letier is to certify under the penaltics uf“ﬁc: Jury that the necessary sign(s) required by

law were posted cans;ucucmsly on the property located at MM&MI g (e

The sign(s) were posted on ' ’«D?C. 3 ( f 0 4 o _ L
(Month, Day, Ycar) |

Singc: rely,

(Signature of Sign Poster and Data)

C‘IAQ_LAMD E. . NMoons
(Printed Name)

2225 PvyeERsosd (el
(Address)

ADAUTIMBRE, M_@_M’?
(Clty, State, le Codc) -

Cai0d 241-42.63
, (T oleplions N Numbcr)
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BALTIMORE COUNTY [.RTMENT OF PERMITS AND D PMENT MANAGEMENT
f ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 05-1 2} , -A Address c!ﬁ’;l STORMONT  CIRCLE

Contact Person: DOM m 5{ Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Namae

Filing Date: qua’gﬂg Posting Date: 5’Qi’(j§ Closing Date: IJHZZQS

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadiine for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (D) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
dented, or will go to pubilic hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or Dy order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originaily
phoste?r, certification of this change and a photograph of the aitered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Alang Dotted Line)

5;titio£er: This Part of the ﬁ;rrrﬁshfor the Sigﬁ P:.:&ster Or;ly
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 05- -A Address %\4 5 TORMONT QIR_CLE—
Petitioner's Name ___ H:EOV Eé:_Qg Telephgne H ”! - '!H' l - 'lg l &

Posting Date: l ’Qij 05 Closing Date: | l :fl !&"5_
Wording for Sign: _To Permit & RADDITION WiTH A |-FooT R.SETHAK
IN_KED OF THE REQUIRED S0 -FEET.

R — Pk

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
| HEARINGS |

The Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property ‘owners relative to property which 15 the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a2 public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsivility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of generaf circulation in the Counly. both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing -

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied
However, the petitioner is responsible for the Z0Osts associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed belcw for the adventising  This advertising 13
due upon receipt and should be remittad directly to the newscaper |

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

-
e -~ ——— . — —

.

For Newspaper Advertising:

!

item Number or Case Number OS“&\LVE\
Petitioner LO‘IEBDT"

Address or Location: 9 g& &Dﬁmauf LL]&Q}LE. ’ .

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING SILL T
Name: MRY MRS . Lpuis ¢, Lovepnt

Address Q24 SrprmodT  CRCLE ]

HRLETHQEEE_TMLEQJQ&’Y _

P

Telephone Number; ) H 10 - Q_l:l' ] - 12 1A
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Department of Permits
Development Managemeht

Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive

Development Processing
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

County Office Building
[11 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

January 17, 2005

Louis P. Loverde

Tammy M. LLoverde

924 Stormont Circle
Halethorpe, Maryland 21227 -

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Loverde;:

RE: Case Number:05-316-A , 924 Stormont Circle

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on December 23, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Commiittee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesttate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours,
W, Cﬁ.&-ﬂ /2...-,&4—0 9—

- W. Carl Richards, Jr.
v Supervisor, Zoning Review
WCR: clb e
o
Enclosures
C: People’s Counsel

Roy Roberts 1917 Whistler Avenue Baitimore 21230

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

N
%@ Printed on Ascycled Paper
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Baltimore County

®
Fire Department

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
John J. Holiman, Chief

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 January 4, 2005
Mai1l Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marvyland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners
" Distribution Meeting of: Januarigiij 2005
&S
Item No.: 305,306,308~309,3-%~%;;

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced plan(s)
this Bureau and the comments below ‘are applicable ‘and

corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Franklin J. Cook
Fire Marshal's Office

(0)410-887-4881 (C)443-829-29446
M5-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
N
%{9 Printed an Recyclad Paper

have been reviewed by
required to be




Rabers L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor | JE PP LIS Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael 8. Steele, L. Governor | temgm‘ly
ation

Neil J. Pedersen, Administratlor
Administr

Maryland Uepartment oi rransportation

Date: /- 3 .09

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. R]4& "OT
Permits and Development Management -

County Otfice Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Véry truly yours,

/4 AL

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relgy Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.8060.735.2258 Statewide Toil Free

Street Address: TO7 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202 = Phone 410.545.6300 + www.marylandroads.com




TO: " Tim Kotroco

PDM
FROM: Johri D. Oltman, Jr I°°
| . ‘DEPRM
DATE: February 3, 2005

SUBJECT:  Zoning Items # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of January 3, 2005.

X__ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: January 26, 2005
Department of Permits and |
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat’ Keller, I11 RE C E gVE D '

Director, Office of Planning

JAN 9 7 2005
SUBJECT: 924 Stormont Circle - m ~
N EORMATION. LONING ConfiiSSIONER
Item Number: 5-316
Petitioner: Louis P. Loverde
Zoning: | DR 10.5

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

It is incumbent upon the petitioner to demonstrate to the Zoning Commissioner that there are
special circumstances or conditions existing on the subject site that are peculiar to the subject
land or structure where strict compliance of the BCZR would result in practical difficulty and
unreasonable hardship. |

Prepared by: _ \U\QMQAHL
Division Chief: f % 2;/% %

AFK/LL:MAC:
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: January 21, 2005
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM.: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For January 10, 2005

Item Nos. 303, 306,388, 309, 310,
311, 313, 314, 315 317, and
318

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:rb

ce: File

ZAC-01-10-2005-NO COMMENT (TEMS 305-318-0{212005
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RE: PETITION FOR ADMINSTRATIVE * BEFORE THE

VARIANCE

924 Stormont Circle: N/side Stormont Circle,* ZONING COMMISSIONER
320° W ¢/line Harford Rd

13" Election & 1** Councilmanic Districts ¥ FOR

Legal Owner(s): Louis & Tammy Loverde
Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY

&

* 05-316-A
* * % * o X * * * * * * %
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/

documentation filed in the case. ,
_ ety Ao

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

(oloS Danclio

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
Oid Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 13" day of January, 2005, a copy of the foregoing

Entry of Appearance was mailed to, Louis & Tammy Loverde, 924 Stormont Circle, Halethorpe,

MD 21227, Attorney for Petitioner(s).

RECEIVED l’ﬁL/,l’ Wi 7 lﬂ”.,
| PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
JAN 13 200 People’s Counsel for Baltimore Courity




®
RECEIVED

FEB 1 7 2005

LONING COMMISSIONER 200

Mr. Thomas Keliy
926 Stormont Circle
Halethorpe, MD 21227

Dear Thomas,
This is a notice to our ajoining neighbors to inform you of our upcoming contruction.

We are in the pracess for applying for a permit to build an addition to the rear of our home. {f
you have no objections to this addition please sign & date below.

Sincerely,

Kowir X0
1 Mckrpensil
Louis & Tammy Loverde

924 Stormont Circle
Halethorpe, MD 21227

| have read the above and have no objection with this matter.

= Somees // e A/ 15 /0%

Thomas Kelly




.

RECEIVED

FEB 1 7 2005

JONING COMMISSIONER Feoruary 15,2005

Mr. Matthew Bohn
Mrs. Stephanie Bohn
922 Stormont Circle
Halethorpe, MD 21227
Dear Matthew & Stephanie,
This is a notice to our ajoining neighbors to inform you of our upcoming contruction.

We are in the process for applying for a permit to build an addition to the rear of our home. {f
you have no objections to this addition please sign & date below.

Sincerely,

Mofoverchy

Louis & Tarmmy Loverde
924 Stormont Circle
Halethorpe, MD 21227

| have read the above and have no objection with this matter.

% Z. ,Z e LSS

Matthew Bohn

.’_..;'A At L ' L Da;e CfZ/SPZojf

Stephaygiie Bohn
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Real Property Search - Individual Report Page 1 of 2

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation
BALTIMORE COUNTY
Real Property Data Search

Account Identifier: District - 13 Account Number - 1319000842
Owner Name: LOVERDE LLQUIS P Use: RESIDENTIAL
' LOVERDE TAMMY
Principal Residence: YES
Mailing Address: 924 STORMONT CIR Deed Reference: 1} 120848/ 471
BALTIMORE MD 21227-3815 . 2)

Location & Structure Information

Premises Address | Legal Description

924 STORMONT CIR _
924 STORMONT CIR NS
HUNTSMOOR VILIAGE NORTH

Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Group Plat No:
108 10 714 5 E 30 80 Plat Ref: 32/ 133
Town
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem
Tax Class | -
Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Are County Use
1969 1,296 SF 1,905.00 SF 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior
2 ' YES CENTER UNIT BRICK

Value Information

Base Yalue Phase-in Assessments
Value As Of As Of As Of
01/01/2004 07/01/2004 07/01/2005
Land: 29,500 33,000
Improvements: 68,960 80,240
Total: 98,460 113,240 103,386 108,312
Preferential Land: 0 0 0 0

Transfer Information

H
d

Seller: LOVERDE LOUIS P Date: 10/15/2004 Price: $0

e: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: /20848/ 471 Deed2:
Seller: GORDON PRISCILLA L | Date: 06/10/2003 Price; $117,000
e: IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: /18168/ 497 Deed2:
Seller: BOND DAVID ) Date: 07/30/1993 Price: $101,900
Type: IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Deedl1: 79923/ 186 Deed2:

Exemption Information

Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/01/2004 07/01/2005

County 000 0 0

State 000 0 0

Municipal 000 0 0

Tax Exempt: NO Special Tax Recapture:

* NONE *

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp rewrite/results.asp?streetNumber=924 & streetName=stormont.... 2/2/2005




Page 1 of 2

| Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation D Zar s
“va| BALTIMORE COUNTY View Map
“JI**" peal Property Data Search e vr s

. T iy

Property maps provided courtesy of the Maryland Department of Planning ©2004.
For more information on electronic mapping applications, visit the Maryland Department of Planning
web site at < v .map.siaie.rd. us vaeocoim/mdex. nto

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp_rewrite/maps/showmap.asp?countyid=04&accountid=13+131¢4.. 2/2/2005






PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING [X|VARIANCE
PROPERTY ADDRESS QAN STrrmMadT CIRCLE

SUBDIVISION NAME _HUONTSMONR. VILLAGE NORTH SEC. S

PLAT BOOK #.20, FoLIO # 122107 # B0 section # S

el iy S

OWNER _Louia P. +Tamm M. LoveErpe

SPECIAL HEARING

SEE PAGES 5 & 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAl REQUIRED INFORMATION
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LOCATION INFORMATION
ELECTION DISTRICT |2

COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT _

1"2200" SCALE MAP # SDUD L&
Z0NING DR .IDS

LOT SIZE |
ACREAGE SUARE FEET

PUBLIC PRIVATE

SEWER | ]
WATER 4 ]
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L ] P e—" e S A, e
.

CHESAPEAKE BAY Yes  NO
; CRITICAL AREA ] E
100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN J K
.§  HISTORIC PROPERTY/
ﬁ BUILDING U 4
*_ PRIOR ZONING HEARING

LONING OFFICE USE ONLY
REVIEWED BY ITEW # CASE #
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